SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

HSBC BANK NEVADA, N A.

Case Number

VS.
DARRIN L STRONG 2015CV713
PROPERTY ADDRESS
105 BRIARCLIFF ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMEO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
08042005 Adwvance Fee Advance Fee OOER32328 SO.00 $1,350.00
N8O420015  Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.00 50.00
0RAE2015  Advertising Sale 12itls & Copes £17.50 50.00
08A4/2015  Crying Sate $10.00 50.00
UB04:2015  Dockeung £15.00 50.00
08042015 Levy $15.00 50.00
08042015 Mailing Costs 524,00 50.00
U8A4/2015  Posting Handbill $15.00 50.00
U%A0A2005  Poundage 5150.61 $0.00
RA042005  Press Enterprise Inc. $368.88 50.00
U8D426015  Sheriff Automation Fund 550.00 $0.00
18042015 Web Posting 510000 $0.00
DR2372015  Rervice $165.00 50.00
232018 Service Mileage 524.00 $0.00
09:23:2015  Copies $5.50 $0.00
(972372015 Notary Fee 510.00 f0.00
09/23/2015  l'ax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
232015 Burcharpe $120.00 $0.00
09/23/2015  Refund {PATD G9/23:2015) 7090 $239.51 $0.00
$1,350.00  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $0.00 |

Printed: 9/23/2015 3:04:32PM
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PRESS * ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Fax: (570) 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 09/23/15 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
AT 1046104 Total Ad Cost  $368.88
Description: Darrin Strong Sale .
Run Dates: 09/23/15 to 09/23/15 Amount Paid $0.00
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 198 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Biind Box: Press Enterprise 09/23/1509/23/15 1 $368.88
SHERIFFS SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {Mortgage Forecksure}
No. 2Q15CV713
lssued cut of the Court of Commen Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvaria and to me
drected, | will expose the folowing descived propedy at public sale at the Co umbia
County Courthizuse n the Towen of Blonmspurg, County of Celumpia, Commoenweaitn ol
Penasylvania on;
WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2015
AT 2:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in inerest and caimarts are further notfied that a proposed scheawe of dis
tripurdace will be e Tile in the Shanff s Office no latar than thirty [20) days afer the oata of
the sale of sny praperty seld herzunder, and distribulion of Lhe provesds will be made n
aeeordance with the scheduie ten (10] days after saic filing, unlass excepions are filed
with the Sherifls Olfice pror thersto.

ALL THAT CERTAIM pince, parcel or tract of land, lying and being siuate in Lhe Borough
of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsyhania, oounden and described as
[ollows, Limwil:

BEGINMING ata pont on the weslerly side of Briarchff rad and atthe Southeastedy co~
ner of Lot Mo, 24; thence caninuing along the westerly side of Briarelil Read on a curve
10 the night a distarce of si-three and setythres hundredths (63.G3 feet) feet (o the
norheasiedy comer of Lot No. 22: thence South sixty fve degrees thirty minutes West
a aistance of one hundred fifty ard sixty-five hundredths feet (15065 feet) to a poirt on
the lne of bot Nao, 26; thence Morth twenty-twa degrees zem rhnules West along the
Iine of Lat No. 26, a distance of fifty {5Q) faet o the southwestedy corner of Lol No. 24;
thence Korth sixty degrees thirty-ene minutes East a distance of one hundqed tirtwe
and forty hundredths 132,40 feet o the westerly sie of Briaehff Read, the place of
beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VES1ED IM Dawrir. L Strong, oy Dreed from Grace P Browen,
in/k/a Grace Paige Brown Johnsaznl, mined by her huskand, Dayne S, Johnsen, dated
34222008, recorded 03,/31/2006 in Instrurnent Number 200603212,

Tax Parcel 04D:33-06500,000

Premtizes Being: 105 Bnarclitf Road, Berwick, PA 186034204

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 105 BRIARCLIFF ROAD, EERWICK. PA 18603
UPl# TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 040-03-065-00,000

Selzed and taken into execirion 1o be sold as the progerty of DARRIN L STRONG in suit
ot HSBC BANK NEWADA, N.A,

TERME OF SALE: MINMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE The greaver af ten [ 10%} per-
cent af the bid prce or costs Jopening bl at sake). Minimum payment is to be pad in
cash, cerifed checx ar cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Arvy remmaining arnount of the hid price is to be paid within eight 48) days afler the
sale in cash, certhed check or casheer's checx IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILLIRE TO
P&Y BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BIG PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIDUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NGT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIDD. IF the successit hidder fails 1o pay the bid price as per tha above terms,
the Sherff nay slect to either sue the bidder lor the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the property at the bidcer's risk and mainta:n an acton aganst the
beddler for breacn of conwact. | the case of default &ll sums paid by the bidder wil be
eonadered lorfeited, but wil be applied against any darmages mooverable. Tne default-
ing bidder will be responsitle lor any attorney fees incurred by the shenff in conreciten
with any action against the bidder in which the budder s found liable for darmages, if pro-
ceads are pavabile to tha Plaintff, the proceeds check will be payable to Paintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriffs Office receives advance wrillen notice othenwse, sipned
by an authotized representation of the plantiff,
TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennaylvania

Attorney far the Plaintiff
PHELAN & HALLIWAN LLP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-B63-7000




Fax Server 9/23/201% 11:53:52 AM PACGE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

September 23, 2015

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthousc
35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re:  HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR WELLS
FARGO HOMEEQUITY ASSET-BACKED SECURITIES 2006-2 TRU ST,
HOME EQUITY ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-2 v.
DARRIN I.. STRONG
105 BRIARCLIFF ROAD BERWICK., PA 18603-4204
No.: 2015-CV-713

Dear Sir/Madam:

Please STAY the Sheriff’s Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
October 14, 2015 due to the following: The defendant(s) brought the underlying mortgage loan
current and the Plaintiff is discontinuing the foreclosure action.

$7,530.63 was received in consideration of the stay.

You are hereby directed to immediate discontinuc the advertising of the sale and
processing or posting of the Notice of Sale.

Pleasc return the original Writ of Execution to the Prothonotary as soon as possible. In
addition, please forward a copy of the cost sheet pertaining to this sale to our office via
facsimile to 215-567-0072 or regular mail at your earliest convenience.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK WIRT for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PH # 966154



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberfain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Depuity
HSBC BANK NEVADA, N A,
Vs, Case Number
2015CV713

DARRIN L STRONG

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/31/2015  02:25 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAV, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDRBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 105 BRIARCLIFF ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18563.
//4‘/

SCOTT MAYERKICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tamstly T Chomfoutoin

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

August 31, 2015

Sarah 1 Notarial Seal

rair Jane Klingaman, Motary Public

Town of Bloomsburg, Coiumbia County
My Commasslon Expires Ozr. 4, 2016

NOTARY

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
31ST  day of AUGUST . 2015 )X@ e /EM {Q\/y\ e

"PHELAN & HALLINAN [LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STA T;‘ON SUITE 1%0 1617 JFK BLVD, ¢H!LADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

HSBC BANK NEVADA, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

STRONG, DARRIN L 2015CV713

SERVICE COVER SHEET

(ONILSOd)

Category: Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill - Zone:

Manner‘. c NOt-.vSpECIfI_ed> CUTTT e T LT Expires: LIV S warrant‘
Notes:  :SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT S.00 AM
'SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Name: (POST]NG) . Served:  Personally - Adultin Charge - Other

Primary 1OSBRIARCLIFF ROAD Adult In
Address: .BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge:

CLLIADSLOC

Phone: DOB: Relation:

mermate LT - - . o
Address: Date: 8 gl ~l5 Time: f",f/?\g

Phone: Deputy: '5 Miteage:

Name: ~ PHELAN&HALLINANLLP . Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time: :

Mileage:

Deputy: i

£098) vd ‘M2IAYIE ‘aVOY J4INJUVRE G0

SN FSNENIEANEN
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
20150v713

V5.

HSBC BANK NEVADA, N.A.
DARRIN L STRONG

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/05/2015 02:51 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
DANIELLE STRAUB HIS ROOM MATE, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR
DARRIN L STRONG AT 105 BRIARCLIFF ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603.

ey,

SCOTT MAYBRNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“TonstlyT- Chombalee

August 08, 2015 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

MWEALTHOFPENNSYLVAN]A
Notaniy Seal
Sargh Jane Kfingaman, Notary Public
Fown of Bloomsburg, Cotumbla Co
""""""""""""""""""""" ComTmeme ""WconvnisslonExp]re's'octqrmm"“-

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

6TH day of AUGUST ., 2015 M&N ‘KQ,..,W

" PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1‘% 1617 JFK BLgD, PHILADELPHIA




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
umbi;
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US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOCR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107
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Hsbe Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for Wells Fargo : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Homeequity Asset-IBacked Securities 2006-2 Trust, Home Equity
Assct-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2 : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO.: 2015-CV-713
Vs, : &DH’S~ED~‘IB&
: COLUMBIA County

Darrin L. Strong
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Darrin L. Strong
105 Briarcliff Road
Berwick, PA 18603-4204

*HTHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TQ COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATYON OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURFPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house {real estate) at 105 Briarcliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4204 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriffs Saleon _ Qctd . 4™ Q0SS at Q00 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$48,932.90 obtained by Hshe Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for Wells Fargo Homeequity Asset-
Backed Securities 2006-2 Trust, Home Equity Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2 (the mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.I. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly cntered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

.You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact onc, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an altorney.)

YOUMAY STILE BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE..




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSBC BANK NEVADA, N.A.
VS, Case Number

STRONG, DARRIN L 2015CV713

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner: < Not Specmed > """"""" - _ Expires: ' Warrant:

Notes: QE'SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

T NI¥YVA ‘ONOYLS

Name: Posted Oth er

Served: Personally

Primary 105 BRIARCLIFF ROAD . Aduitin
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge:

£1LADG10Z

Phone: DOR: Relation:

Atermate | T e e Dare. - T
Address: . : e S T /A5

Phone: Deputy:

Date: gl = ;5 3

Time:

4
=
AV
N

Deptity:

Mileage: l
l
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08/12/2015  13:04 BERWICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15707528478 P.005/005

7 BAJOA Y

( BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY

August 12, 2015

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.Q. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

HSBC BANK USA, N.A. AS TRUSTEE FOR WELLS FARGO
HOMEEQUITY ASSET-BACKED SECURITIES 2006-2 TRUST, HOME
EQUITY ASSET-BACK CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2006-2

VS.

DARRIN L. STRONG
NO: 2015-CV-713
NO: 2015-ED-102
Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #115984 for the property located at 105
Briarcliff Road, Berwick Pa through December 30, 2015 is $418.89.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

\( _ [ N
clly is

Authority Clerk

: Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA ig an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 ¢ Fax: (570) 752-8479



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 08/10/2015 Fee: 55.00 Cert. NO: 22445
S8TRONG DARRIN L District: BERWICK BORO

105 BRIARCLIFF ROAD Deed: 20080 -3212
BERWICK PA 18603 Location: LOT 23

Parcel] Id:04D-03 -065-00,000
Assessment: 18,343
Balanceg as of 08/10/2015s

YEAR TAX TYPE TAY AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOQUNT PATD
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumBiA COUNTY SHERIFF
By: Per

BALANCE



Tax Notice Pk

County & Municipality

DATE BILL NO.
BERWICK BORO FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2015 6246
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT |TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 18,343 9.491 170.61 174.09 191.50
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1 17.97 18.34 2017
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE s 1.25 22.47 22.93 24.08
LIGHT 1.75 31.46 210 33
HAOURSMON, TUE, THUR : 9:30AM-4 PM BOROC RE 7] 11.1 199.54 233 231 213 ;;
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS - ' '
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & panalty /;’0-;\\ 51.0
JHONE:5?0~?52'7442 have been CalCll-llated PAY THIS AMOUNT %/dunezo 07 Jun:380325
for your convenience ¥ pai before | If paid on or before | 1 paid after
CNTY™ TWP , This tax returned
Discount 2% 2% WQHS to courthouse on:
STRCNG DARRIN L. Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2016

“1056 BRIARCLIFF ROAD
BERWICK PA 18603

If you desire a receipl send a self addr with your pasiment

PARCEL: 04D-03 -065-00,000
105 BRIAR CLIFF RD

THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YQUR PAYMENT

2015 SCHOOL REAL ESTATE TAX NOTICE
Berwick Area Schoaol District
Berwick Borough

Make Check Payable To:

The Berwick Area School District
Connie C. Gingher, Tax Collector
1815 Lincoln Avenue

Berwick, PA 18603

Telephone: 570-752-7442

Taxes are due and payment is requested from:

ABEELD

Coa .
STRONG DARRIN L
5 105 BRIARCLIFF RD
¢ BERWICK, PA 18603-4204

.1891 Acres Land 3,295 P -
Buildings " 1 2,046@‘“ w2832 787
Total Asse ty €k 343 FILE COPY .
Sl aescteT Ging Py
430
Bill Date: 7/1/2015 Control #: Bill #: 3876

(& H42.05

TAXPAYER COPY

Parcel #: 04D03 06500000
Proparty Location and Dascription:

Prop. Type

Assessment;

105 BRIAR CLIFF RD L= 3,295
189 - B= 15,048
T= 18,343

Tax Description Mills/Rate Amount
SCHOOL REAL ESTATE 44 7500 820.85
HOMESTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA
FARMSTEAD EXCLUSION NA NA
If Paid By 8/31/2015 2% Discounted Amount &04.43
i Paid By 10/31/2015 FACE Amount 820.85
If Paid After 10/31/2015 10% Penalty Amount 902.94

Last Day to Pay: 12/31/2015
For a recetpt, return the entire bill with payment
and a self-addrassed stamped envelope.

OHfice Hours:

Monday, Tussday, and Thursday from 3:30am - 4:00pm

Closed Wednesday and Friday
Closed Holidays

' ny g
//7/1';7 ) (-’;u},ad, é{;ﬂ{:—;é L€ e St {7 e e

Comperf. Sihare pot s 62 v ;75%5 -

e




Hsbe Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for Wells Fargo : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Homeequity Asset-Backed Securities 2006-2 Trust, Home Equity
Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2 : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NOQ.: 2015-CV-713
VS. o QGIS-ED o103
: COLUMBIA County

Darrin L. Strong
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Darrin L. Strong
105 Briarchiff Road
Berwick, PA 18603-4204

¥*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOY BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DERT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 105 Briarcliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4204 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sheriff’s Sale on __ Qed. 4™ Q015 at 100 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$48,932.90 obtained by Hsbe Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for Wells Fargo Homeequity Asset-
Backed Securities 2006-2 Trust, Home Equity Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2 (the morlgagee)
against you. In the cvent the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P. Rule 31293,

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, vou must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To {ind out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1234).

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

.You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner vou contact one, the more chance vou will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOUMAY STILI. BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSBC BANK NEVADA, N.A,
VS,
STRONG, DARRIN L

Case Number
2015CV713

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale No e

§§'< Not Specﬁ' ied >

Manner:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00AM

Exprres

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

LNVYdNI20

]

2

Name: §

Primary 05 BRlARCLlFF ROAD Adult In ~

Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: Da Af jéf / /c‘ 74“@45 =

Phone: | . Dpog: Relation: . Py mpafe

Alternate = Dare: o A P G

2515 e A5

: e e e s o

Phone: Deputy: 3 Mileage o

B

Q

-

T

g |

3

>

Date: ; o

— ] _ o

Time: g

Mileage: | e 2

D ty: ¥

epuiy. 3 \ ;

; "

o

1. S

@ [ ]|

NOILYYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSBC BANK NEVADA, N.A.
Vs,
STRONG, DARRIN L

Case Number
2015CV713

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ite Sale -

Manner: Not 'S_pé't_':_iﬁed'; C

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/20

;?F’LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:  BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY

Primary 1108 FREAS AVE
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603

Phome: | . DOB:

Alternate
Address: |

Phone:

0HLNV ¥3IM3AS MOIMH3d

Served:

Adult in
Charge:

€LLADSL0T

Relation: :

Date:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.

£0981 Yd MOIM¥IG ‘TAVY SVIN 801}
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSBC BANMK NEVADA, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

STRONG, DARRIN L 2015CV713

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: Warrant:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 A
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"0 3INNOD “MIHONID

Name: Served:

primary 4318 Unain Aopn 75 TS
Address: Berwick, PA 18503 . Charge:

LLADSL0C

Phone:  570-7527442  DOB: ' Relation: |

Alternate ;;:' '
Address: |

Phone:

Date:

Time: . i

Mifeage:

Deptuity:

£0981 vd MOIMa3E ‘ANNIAY NTOINIT 5191

NOLLVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSBC BANK NEVADA, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

STRONG, DARRIN L 2015CV713

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: eal Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Exprres

Manner: <! Nﬂt Speclfed > L

Warrant:

Notes: :SALE DATE & TIME: 10/14/2015 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

NINWO3 INOLSAIA 15414

M&g) Posted Other

Served: Perso nally
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

HSBC BANK NEVADA, N.A.
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
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Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy
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vs. Case Number
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PRESS

3185 Lackawanna Ave
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Classifieds: (570) 784-6131
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299
Fax: {(570) 784-6152

Proof of Ad 08/05A15

ENTERPRISE

Account:

Name:

Company:
IFF

Address:

TIM CHAMEBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-

PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Ad ID: 1046104
Description: Darrin Strong Sale
Run Dates: 09/23/15 to 10/Q7/15
Class: 2
Agate Lines: 198
Blind Bax:

Total Ad Cost $1,085.64
Amount Paid $0.00

Publication Start Stop Inserts Cost
Press Enterprise 09/23/1510/07/15 3 $1.085.64

SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of a Writ of Execirtion iMortgage Foreclosure]

Mo. 2016CV 13
Issued out of the Court of Comman Pleas of Columizia Courty, Pennsyhania and 10 me
direcled, b wil expose the folowing describeo property at public sale at the Columbia
County Courthausa in the Toven of Bloomsburg, County of Colurnbia, Carmmmo muealth of
Pernsylvania ar:

WEDNESDAY, OCTORER 14, 2015
AT 3:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

Al parties ininlerest and claimiants are furlker aotfied that a proposed schedule of dis
trikaution will be on file in the Sherffs Cffice na latar than thirty {30) days aiter the dale of
thes zale of any property sold hesunder, and detribution of the proceeds witl e made in
accardance with the scheduie ten [ 10] days afler said lling, unless exceprions are filed
with the Sheriffs Office prar thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land, lying and being situate in the Barough
of Berwick, Caunty of Calumbia and Stase of Pennsybania, bounded and described as
fesllemas, Lot

BEGINMNING ata ponlan the weslerly side of Briarcl ff road and atthe Southeasterdy cor
ner af Lot Ma, 24; thence cons.nuing slong the westerly sive of Bnarchif Read on a curve
o the rght a distance of sikty-three and sutythrea hundredths (63.63 feel) leel Lo he
norheasterdy cormner of Lot No. 22; thenoce South sixty-fae degrees thirty minutes West
@ distance of pne hurdred filyy and sikty-ve hundreciths feet [ 12065 feet) to a poirton
e line of Lot Na, 25; thence North twenty-twa degrees sem minules West along the
ine of Lot Ko, 26, a distance of fifty {20} feat 1o the southwestardy corner of Lot Ni. 24;
thenee Norm sily deqrees thy-cne minutes East a cistance of one hungdred thire-twve
and forty hundredibz [132.40] feet o the westerly swle of Briarchff Road, the place of

bagirning,

TITLE TO SAIL PREMISES IS VESTED I Darrin L Strong, oy Deed frum Grace P. Brown,
inAk/a Grace Page Brown Johnson), joined by har busband, Cayne 5. Johnsen, datea
03/22,/2008, recorded 03,/31/2006 in Ingtrurment Number 200603212

Tax Pamel 04ADHI3-085-00,000

Prernises Being: 105 Baarchff Road, Berwack, PA 186024204

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 10B BRIARCLIFF RQAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
WP/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-03-065-00,000

Seized and taken into execution 1 be sl as the property of DARRIN L STRONG in suit
of HSBC BANK NEVADA, N.A,

TERMS OF SALE: MINIBMLIM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten { 10%)] per-
cerr: of the bid rice or costs (opening bid at salel. Mimmum payrnent is 1o be paid
cash, certified check or casher's checs attime of sale. REMAINING BALANCE CF BID
PRICE: Ay rermairing amount of the bid prce is w be pad within eight (8} days after the
sale in cash, certified check or cashiers check, IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE; FALLURE TQ PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT [h SERIQUS AINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIZDLR. DS
MO BIO ULESS FUNDS ARE AWAIEABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
FIME PERIGD. If the successful nidder fails to pay the kid price as par the above emms,
the Sherilf may elect to either sue the ndder far the balance due without a resalg of the
property, ar 1o ressil the properly at the bideders nak ang maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract In the case of delault all sums paid by the ioder will be
considered farfeited, but will be applien against any damages ragoverabie. The defaul-
ing melder will be responsible for any atorney fess incured Ty the shenff in connecilun
walh any action against the hidder inwhich the Bidder is found liable far damages, f pro-
ceeds are payanle 1o the Planuf, the proceeds check well be payable 1o Plairtiff, unless
the Columbia County Shenffs Office receives advance wrillen nouee othervise, sgned
by an authoreed represersaton of the plaintiff.
TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY, Ponnsyhania

Artomiey for the Plaintitt:
PHELAMN & HALL INAN LLP
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV713

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsbhurg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 14, 2015
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on fite in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land, lying and being situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State
of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Briarcliff road and at the Southeasterly corner of Lot

Mo. 24; thence continuing along the westerly side of Briarcliff Road on a curve to the right a distance of sixty-three and sixty-three
hundradths (63.63 feet) feet to the northeasterly corner of Lot No. 22; thence South sixty-five degrees thirty minutes West a
distance of one hundred fifty and sixty-five hundredths feet (150.65 feet) to a point on the line of Lot No. 26; thence North
twenty-two degrees zero minutes West along the line of Lot No. 26, a distance of fifty {50) feet to the southwesterly corner of Lot
No. 24; thence North sixty degrees thirty-one minutes East a distance of one hundred thirty-two and forty hundredths {132.40) feet
to the westerly side of Briarcliff Road, the place of beginning.

TITLE TC SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Darrin L. Strong, by Deed from Grace P. Brown, (n/k/a Grace Paige Brown Johnsan),
joined by her husband, Dayne 8. Johnson, dated 03/22/2006, recorded 03/31/2008 in Instrument Number 200603212,

Tax Parcel: 04D-03-065-00,000

Premises Being: 105 Briarcliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4204

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 105 BRIARCLIFF ROAD, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-03-065-00,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of DARRIN L STRONG in suit of HSBC BANK NEVADA,
N.A.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIQD, If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable, The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-583-7000 N o COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Hsbe Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for Wells Fargo COURT OF COMNMON PLEAS

Homeequity Asset-Backed Securities 2006-2 Trust, Home Equity CIVIL DIVISION

Assct-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2
NO.: 2015-CV-713

Vs, : a()'\S'- ED~loa

Darrin L. Strong COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter yvou are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISLES: 105 Briarcliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4204
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due $48,932.90
Interest from 07/15/2015 to Date of Sale $ and costs.
(@ $8.04 per diem

t

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Suppert, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Perma

Pasbana 1Y Sluah (Kff’

Dated 2"“""\"‘\6

(SEAL)

PH ¥ 966154



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# Q0% 50 1U&

DATE RECEIVED G4 2015
DOCKET AND INDEX DoNvS v TR
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION Pa
COPY OF DESCRIPTION A
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN o
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST Ed
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 00153 2232€
**JF ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Ock 4™ TIME “00
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK
2NP WEEK




PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONLES, LLP Attorncys for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19143

Jonathan.Lobb@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Hsbc Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for Wells Fargo :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Homeequity Asset-Backed Securities 2006-2 Trust, Home Equity :
Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2 : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintitf :

NO.: 2015-CV-713

. A0S -ED-eA
Darrin L. Strong : COLUMBIA County
Detendant(s} :

v,

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned atlorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

{ } thc mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( )  the premises is non-owner occupied

{ } the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fullilled

{ )} Act 9l is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.3. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 rclating to unsworn falsification to
authoritics.

By: .
Pllth Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Jowathan Lobb, Esq., 1d. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintiff




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land, lving and being situate in the Borough ol
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-
wil:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Briarcliff road and at the Southeasterly corner of
Lot No. 24; thence continuing along the westerly side of Briarcliff Road on a curve to the right a
distance of sixty-three and sixty-three hundredths (63.63 [eet) [eet to the northeasterly corner of
Lot No. 22; thence South sixty-five degrees thirty minutes West a distance of one hundred fifty
and sixty-five hundredths feet (150.65 feet) to a point on the line of Lot No, 26; thence North
twenly-two degrees zero minutes West along the line of Lot No. 26, a distance of fifty (50} feet
to the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 24; thence North sixty degrees thirty-one minutes East a
distance of one hundred thirty-two and forty hundredths {(132.40) feet to the westerly side of
Briarclifl Road, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Darrin L. Strong, by Deed from Grace P. Brown,
(n/k/a Grace Paige Brown Johnson), joined by her husband, Dayne 8. Johnson, dated
03/22/2006, recorded 03/31/2006 in Instrument Number 200603212,

Tax Parcel: 04D-03-065-00,000

Premises Being: 105 Briarcliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4204



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2015-CV-713 9.0 IS-ED oo

Hsbc Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for Wells Fargo Homeequity Asset-
Backed Securities 2000-2 Trust, Home Equity Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2

V.
Darrin L. Strong

owner(s) of property situate in BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

105 Briarcliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4204
Parcel No. 04D-03-065-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount; $48,932.90

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



Hsbe Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for Wells Fargo : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Homeequity Asset-Backed Securities 2006-2 Trust, Home Equity
Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2 : CIVIL DIVISION

Plaintiff : NO.: 2015-CV-713
VS, C QUIS-ED - i1uA

COLUMBIA County

Darrin L. Strong
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TQO: Darrin L. Strong
105 Briarcliff Road
Berwick, PA 18603-4204

*%*THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INF ORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BAN KRUPTCY,
THIS 1S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real cstate) at 105 Briarcliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4204 is scheduled to be sold at the
Sherifi’s Saleon  Qct. (4™ 3015 at 'Q0 am in the Office of The Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$48,932.90 obtainced by Hsbe Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for Wells Fargo Homeequity Asset-
Backed Securities 2006-2 Trust, Home Equity Assct-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2 (the mortgagee)
against you. In the event the sale is continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with
Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.5.

NOTICE OF QOWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT TT{IS SHERIFF’S SALE

To prevent this Sheri{(’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

{. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able lo stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sec notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




I. If the Sheritf’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold o the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7600. '

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. Ifthe amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out In accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virlue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2015-CV-713

Hsbe Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for Wells Fargo Homccequity Assct-
Backed Securities 2006-2 Trust, Home Equity Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2
V.

Darrin L. Strong

owner(s) of property situate in BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania,
being

105 Briarcliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4204
Parcel No. $4D-03-065-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $48,932.90

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or tract of land, lying and being situate in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pcnnsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-
wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the westerly side of Briarcliff road and at the Southeasterly corner of
Lot No. 24; thence continuing along the westerly side of Briarcliff Road on a curve to the right a
distance of sixty-three and sixly-three hundredths (63.63 feet) feet to the northeasterly comer of
Lot No. 22; thence South sixty-five degrees thirly minutes West a distance of one hundred {ifty
and sixty-five hundredths feet (150.65 feet) to a point on the line of Lot No. 26; thence North
twenty-two degrees zero minutes West along the line of Lot No. 26, a distance of fifty (50) feet
to the southwesterly corner of Lot No. 24; thence North sixty degrees thirty-one minutes East a
distance of one hundred thirty-two and forty hundredths (132.40) feet to the westerly side of
Briarcliff Road, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Darrin L. Strong, by Deed [rom Grace P. Brown,
(n/k/a Grace Paige Brown Johnson), joined by her husband, Dayne S. Johnson, dated
(3/22/2006, recorded 03/31/2006 in Instrument Number 200603212.

Tax Parcel: 04D-03-065-00,000

Premiscs Being: 105 Briarcliff Road, Berwick, PA 18603-4204



Hsbce Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for Wells : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Fargo Homeequity Asset-Backed Securities 2006-2 Trust, :
Home Equity Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2 : CIVIL DIVISION

v,

Plainti{l

NO.: 2015-CV-713
AOVE-TD-10

Darrin L. Strong : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Delendani(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Hsbe Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for Wells Fargo Homeequity Asset-Backed Securities 2006-2 Trust,

Home Equity Asset-Backed Certificates, Scries 2006-2, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorncy, scis forth as of the date
the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 105 Briareliff Road,
Berwick, PA 18603-4204,

1.

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

DARRIN L. STRONG 105 BRIARCLIFF ROAD
BERWICK, FA 18603-4204

Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate}
DARRIN L. STRONG 105 BRIARCLIFF ROAD

BERWICK, PA 18603-4204

Name and last known address of every judgment crediter whose judement is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please mdicale)

None.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Address (if address cannot be
reascnably ascertained, please indicate)
FIRST KEYSTONE NATIONAL BANK 111 WEST FRONT STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

PII # 9661354



0. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affecied by the

sale.

Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may
be affected by the sale:
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertamed, please indicate)
TENANT/OCCUPANT 105 BRIARCLIFF ROAD

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
INHERITANCE TAX DIVISION

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE, TPL
CASUALTY UNIT, ESTATE RECOVERY
PROGRAM

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVYANIA
DEPARTMENT OF WELFARE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
U.S. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE
DISTRICT OF PA

FEDERAL BUILDING

BERWICK, PA 18603-4204

6TH FLOOR, STRAWBERRY SQ.
DEPT 280601
HARRISBURG, PA 17128

P.0O. BOX 8486
WILLOW OAK BUILDING
HARRISBURG, PA 17105

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. BOX 25675
HARRISBURG, FA 17105

1000 LIBERTY AVENUE ROOM 704
PITTSBURGH, PA 15222

228 WALNUT STREET, SUITE 220
PO BOX 11754
HARRISBURG, PA 17108-1754

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. 1 understand that falsc statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: Q /3//(

PH # 966154

By:

elan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
onathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
Attorney lor Plaintiff
PHE]LLAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Onc Pern Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
213-563-7000



SHERIF}F’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECLIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
o Expiration date
Plaintifl Now 2015-CV-713
Hsbe Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for Wells Fargo Homeequity Asset-
Backed Securitics 2006-2 Trust, Home Equity Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2 Ca Ois - 12T -1
Delendant Type or Writ of Complaint
Darrin L. Strong EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERV, NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTIGN OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
AT ADIYRESS (Street or REFD, Apartmient Mo, City, Bora, Twip., State and Zip Code)

105 Briarcliff Road
Berwick, PA 18603-4204

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR (GIHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE I'OST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDRBILL. OF SALE.

NOW, 201, Sherilf of COTIIMBIEA County, A do hereby deputize the Sherill of
County, loexecule the within and sake retum herecl according 1o Taw, -

Sherifl of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY ATPPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCTIMAN — Any depuly sherifi levying upon or allaching any
property under within writ may leave same withogt a walchman, in custody of whonmever is Found in possession, afler notifving person of levy or
attachnent without fHability on the part of such (gm\gr-s_llcriff to any plaint{f herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property belore
sheriff's sale thereaf. T

olher Originator requesting service on behalf of 200 Mlaintift Telephone Number Date
_ Iefendant
58: One Penn Center at Suburbin Station, 1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard. Saiie 1400 | (215)563-7000

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Signaturc of Attorne

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED: S

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this o day SO ANSWIRS Daite
Sisnature of Dep. Sheriff

ol 2

T@Enm ure of Sherifl’ Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFE’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE [ INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCLSS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
o Expiration date

Plannli Ny 201 3-CV-T13
Hsbe Bank USA, Naticnal Association as Trustee for Wells Iargo Homeegquity Asset-
Backed Sceurities 2006-2 Trust, Home Equity Asset-Backed Certificates, Series 2006-2 3 DS - E_-D__ Lo
Defendamt o Type or Wril of Complaint
Darrin L. Strong o EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERYVYE NAME OF INDEVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TC SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.

JE DARRIN L., STRONG

AT ATMRESS (Street or RED. Apartment Mo, City, Boro, Twp., State and Zip Code)

135 Briarcliff Road
Berwick, PA 18603-4204

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHLR INFORMATION TIHAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICL.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OFF SALE.

NOW, - 26_ L Shen(l o COLUMBIA Counly, PA do hereby deputize the Shenff of o
County, o execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sherift of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICARBLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N B, WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputly sherifl levving upon or atlaching any
properly under within wril may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession. after notifving person of levy or
altachment without liabifity on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
shert s sale thereof

riginator requesting service on behatf of XX Plaintff Telephone Number Date
Defendant

RLSS: One Penn Cenler al Suburban Station, 1617 John I, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

Signalure ol Al

SPACFE BELOW FOR USE, OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Courl Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day SO ANSWERS Datc
Signature of Dep. Sherilt

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Shentff of




To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice of Sale on defendant(s) Darrin I..
Strong at any out of county address(cs) via process server [or this action.

I remain available should you wish 1o discuss this matter further.

Thank You

Bradley Davis

Supervisor

Writ Department

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

1617 JI'K Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: {215) 320-0007 Ext. 1265
Front Desk: (215) 563-7000 Ext. 1265

Fax: (215) 563-3826



SHERIFF’S RETURN

Hsbe Bank USA, National Association as Trustee for Welis Targo
Homecquity Asset-Backed Securnities 2006-2 Trust, Home Equity
Asset-Backed Ceriificates, Series 2006-2

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
O COLUMBIA COUNTY

Plaintift No.: 2015-CV-713
VS. _ . .
A0VS-ED -loe.
Darrin L. Strong | ISSULED
Defendants
NOW. 201 High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sherift of County. Pennsylvania, lo execule this Wril. This deputation being
made al the request and risk of the Plaintift.
Jefendants alleged address is
Sheritt, Columbia County, Pennsylvania
By
e e e e Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20, at O’Clock m., served the within
upon At
by handing to
o a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known to the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
e BY: .
Notary Public Sheritt
20 » Sec return endorsed hereon by Sherift of
County, Pemmsylvania, and made a part of this
return

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

 Deputy Sheriff



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 5869 Carrier / service.  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8/4/2015 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUR INTERMAL REVERNUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3258 Tracking #: 71801140006000059616
Coc Ref #: 2015EC102
Fostage 51300

PHILADELFPHIA  PA 18108

JON

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image. aspx?pd=1 8/4/2015



Print Your Documents

Page 1 of 1
Decument Receipt
Trans # 5568 Carrier f service;  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 8142015 12;00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMISTRATION
500 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking # 719011 40Q06000059609
ROBERT N.C. NEX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2015ED102
Fostage 51300
FPHILADELFHIA Fa 18107

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 8/4/2015



Print Your Documents

Document Reseipt

Trans # 5867 Carrier f service: USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F.ALR. DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71901140008000059533

Doc Ref #: 2015ED102

Postage 5.1300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http:/fwebscrver 1/sendsuite¥20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

8/4/2015 12:00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

oo
8/4/2015



Print Your Documents

Occument Receipt

Trans # 5065 Carrier f service,  LUSPS Server First-Class Mail® B/442015 12:00:00 &AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENMNT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF FPA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71801 140006000053566
Doc Ref #: 2015ED102
Fostage 51300

HARRISEURG PA 17128

hup://webserverl/sendsuite%620live/projects/image.aspx ?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

[0
8/4/2015



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP T Bank, NA 001532328
Onc Penn Center Ste 1400 3-130/360
Philadelphiu, PA 10103

[DATIE AMOUNT
6/25/2015 #kxg ] 350,00
PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX/ 100 Deollars
TOTHE Sheritt of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 } E

105 BRIARCLIFF ROAD (2015-CV-713) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

0D A5323ga" wO3IB0DWB0An 3I6A50B6EEN



